
t):rr,pg1 tltr {lpltlAf{-,i Bi*lf l< A
! fi t*r,_, syndicare I

ANNEXURE.l4

CANARA BANK

COVERING LETTER TO SALE NOTICE
Ref: Surat Adaian /E-AUCTION /HL/24-25

To

NAME: NAVKAR TRADERS (BORROW ER/ M O RTGAGO R)

Address 1: SHOP NO UG 17 GALAXY ENCLAVE NR GALAXY CIRCLE GRIEN CITY ROAD

PAL SURAT 395009

SANIAYKUMAR C MEHTA (PROPRIETOR) (CO BORROWER)

Address 7: B 4OZ SIMANDHAR HEIGHTS PAL SURAT 395009

Dear Sir,
Sub: N<.rtice under Section 13(4) ofthe Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets
and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(6) of the Security Intercst
IEnforcement) Rules, 2002.

As you are aware, Ion u"t rtr or c"r,"ll-ffi, ilffian branch, have taken possession of
the assets described in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms o[ Section 13[a) of
the subject Act in connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our Surat
Adaian Branch of Canara Bank. The undersigned proposes to sell the assets more fully
described in the Schedule of Sale Notice.

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rules made there under, I anr
herewith sending the Sale Notice containing terms and conditions of the sale.

?-em. ait CANAM BANK

,''rt
CdI}gftQEg OFFICER

Cana Bank

a,rY
(ib

N URE - SALE NOTICE

C BIIAL SANIAY MEHTA (GUARANTOR)
ADDRESS- B 402 SIMANDHAR HEIGHTS PAL RTO ROAD SURAT 395009

Date:31.08.2024

This is without pre.judice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subject Act/ or
any other law in force.



f,

ANNf,XURE - 13
(Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmmovable Properties)

CANARA BANK
(A GOVERNMENT OF tNDIA UNDERTAKTNG)

SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmmovable Properties under the Securitization and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement 0f Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with
provision to Rule 8 [6) of the Security lnterest (Enforcenrent) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and
Guarantor [sJ that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to thc
Secured Creditor, the possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of
Canara Bank, Surat Adaian Branch, will be sold "As is where is", "As is what is", and
"Whatever there is" on O9,LO.?O24, fbr recovery oi Rs. 3880683.39 (Rupees Thirty
eight lakh eighty thousand six hundred eighty three and thirty nine paisa) as on
?O.O9.2O23 plus further interest and other charges due to Canara Bank Surat Adaian
Branch, from NAVKAR TRADERS (BORROWER / MORTGAGOR) & SANIAYKUMAR C

MEHTA (PROPRTETOR) (CO BORROWER) & BrIAL SANIAY MEHTA (cUARANTOR)

The reserve price will be Rs. 1500000 /- and the earnest money deposit will be
Rs.150000/- EMD anroLrnt is to be deposired in E-Wallet of M/s pSB Alliance private Limited
(E-bkray) portal directly or by generating the Challan therein to deposit the EMD through
RTGS/NEFT in the account details as mentioned in the said challan on or before OA.fi.ZOZ4..

Details and full description ofthe immovable property with known encumbrances, ifany.

All that part and parcel of the property bearing of shop no 108 1st floor "Rai point ,,

situated on land bearing R.S no 39 block no 68 T P No B final plot no 16 paikee part-2
near Z S Patel College near Vasupulya Eco Homes off Palonpore Gam Circle palanpor
Road Dist Surat admeasuring about as per sanctioned plan 408.24 sq mt
Boundaries:
North-Shop no 109 South.Shop no 107
East-Passage West-Society Wall and adl Block

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in
Canara Bank's website (www.canarabank.com) or may contact Branch Manager, Canara
Bank Surat Adaian Branch, Ph. No. 8238092006 during office hours on any working day.

E+ +flT tE4r CANARA BAI,.

vtff{i{offfir SEqOFFICER
r")/Y

Date:31.08.2024
Pla ce: SURAT

zed Offi cer
NARA BANK



i
DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 31,0A.2O24

1. Name and Address ofthe Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, SuratAdaian Branch
2. Narne and Address ofthe Borrower[s)/ Guarantor[s):

NAME: NAVKAR TRADERS (BORR0WER/MORTGAGoR)

Address 1: SHOP NO UG 17 GALAXY ENCLAVE NR GALAXY CIRCLE GREEN CITY ROAD

PAL SURAT 395009

SANJAYKUMAR C MEHTA (PROPRIETOR) (CO BORROWER)

Address r:84O2 SIMANDHAR HEIGHTS PAL SURAT 395009

BIJAL SANIAY MEHTA (GUARANTOR)

Address L: B 4O2 SIMANDHAR HEIGHTS PAL RTO ROAD SURAT 395009

Total liabilities: 3880683.39 (Rupees Thirty eight lakh eighty thousand six hundred
eighty three and thirty nine paisa) as on 2O.O9.2023 plus further interest and other
charges due
4. (aJ Mode oIArrction: E-arrctron

(b) Details of Auction service provider

Company Name M/s PSB Alliance (Ebkray)

Contact Person Dharmesh Asher, Sudhir Panchal

Support Help Desk
Number

7 0 466t23 45, 635 49 tO77 2, 429 1220220, 9892219848,
8160205051

E- Mai I

slrpport,ebkray(opsballiance,com.

E-Auction Website h ttps: //ebkray.i n/

(c) Date & Time of Auction:09.10.2024(01:00 pm to 3:00 pm)

(d) Place of Auction: ONLINE

5. Reserve Price: Rs. 1500000/-
6. Other terms and conditions:
aJ Auction/bidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the website
https:/ /ebkray.in /. Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms before
taking part in the e-auction salt proceedings.

mailto:suooort@auctiontieer.netsupport.ebkray(aprocure247.co

mmailto:avp.proiectmanage12@osballiance.com,



ir,r13l r-'iti.i Catf.tfi; P,rililh A
b) The property can be inspe^cte$fl_r*3"lgf#fglintment with Authorized Officer, on
03.10.2024 (10:00 am to S:00 prflfl

c) The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the
participating bidders may improve their olfer further during auction process.
dJ EMD amount of 100/o ofthe Reserve Price is to be deposited iu E-Wallet ofM/s PSB Alliance

Private Limited (E-bkray) portal directly or by generating the Challan therein to deposit the
EMD through RTGS/NEFT in the ac€ount details as mentioned in the said challan on or before
o4.70.2024.
e) Intending bitlde|s shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-nrail address. For detaiis

with legard to digital signature please contact the service provider M/s PSB Alliance fEbkray).
ll After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy of the following
documents/details on or before 08.70,2024 between 10:00 am to 4:00 pm., to Canara Bank, Surat
Adaian Branch by hand or by email.

l. Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. If paid through RTGS/NEFT,
acknowledgement receipt thereof with UTR No.

ll. Photocopies of PAN Card, ID Proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder would
have to produce these docunents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment of
balance amount of 25% of bid amount.

Ill. Bidders Name. Contact No., Address, E Mail Id.
lV, Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

gJThe intending bidders should register their names at portal https://ebkrav.inland get their User ID
and password flree of cost. Prospective biddel may avail online training on E- auction from the
service provider M/s PSB Alliance (Ebkrayl.
h)EMD deposited by the unsuccesstul bidder shall be refunded to tlrem. The EMD shall not carry any
in te le st,

iJ Atlction would conrmence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers
in multiples of Rs.10,000.00/- (The amount can be decided by the Aurhorized Officer depending
upon the value of the property with a minimum of Rs.10,000.00/- as incremental value]. The bidder
who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure of 'Online' auction shall be
declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favor of the successful bidder, subiect to
confirmation of the same by the secured creditor'.
j) The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid),
inrmediately on declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the
date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. lf the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price,
the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any notice and property
slrall Ibrthwith be put up for sale again.
k) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 lacs (Rupees Fiftylacs) and above, the successful bidder will have to
dedtrct TDS at the rate l70 on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt ofTDS certi[icate to
the Bank.

l) All charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne
by the successful bidder only.
m) Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of the
e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.
n) In case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the
e-auction, they can approach concerned Circle office, Regional Office or Branch office of Canara Bank
which, as a facilitating centre, shall make necessary arrangements.



olFor turthdr cletails collt,lcl llr,rnclr,- Nl.rnagcr, Canara B,rnl Sura
8238092006. f-r:r:rrl iti cb30B6(D(Jri ritbank.corn OR rlr(, r, r\r,, t)
(Ebkray).

/\

SPECIAL I N STRUCT I ON/CAUTI ON

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither
Canara Bank nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure (lnternet failure,
Power failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off such
contingent situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements/alternatives such
as back -up, power supply and whatever else required so that they are able to circumvent such
situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully.

g+ tTiI toA ronuxaneaanx

t Adaian Branch IPh. No.

rovidel M/s PSB Alliancc

'rrfngrrl AUTHORISED OFFICER

rized Officer
ANARA BANK

N\ti-t

!

Date:31.08.2 0 24
Place: SU RAT


